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CLERK'S OFFICE 

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do 
business in Virginia, and of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities 
during 2022 and 2023. 

CORPORATIONS 

Virginia Corporations 

Certificates of Incorporation issued ..................................................................................................... . 
Voluntary terminations ....................................................................................................................... . 
Involuntary terminations ..................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation) ................................................................ . 
Reinstatements of corporate existence ................................................................................................ . 
Charters amended ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 

On Record 
Active Stock Corporations ................. ................................................................................................. .. 
Active Non-Stock Corporations ................................................................................................. . 
Total Active Virginia Corporations .... .................................................................................................. . 

Foreign Corporations 

Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia issued .. ............................................................... . 
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia ................................................................................................... . 
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation) ...... .......................................................... . 
Reinstatement of surrendered or revoked certificates. . ......................................................... . 
Charters amended ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 

On Record 
Active Stock Corporations ................................................................................................................... . 
Active Non-Stock Corporations ............................................................................................................ . 
Total Active Foreign Corporations............................................... . ............................................. . 

Total Active Corporations (Virginia and Foreign) .................... .. 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES 

Virginia Limited Liability Companies 

Certificates of Organization issued 
Voluntary cancellations ... 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) ... 
Reinstatements of existence ..... . . .  . 
Articles of Organization amended ...... ............................. . 

On Record 
Active Virginia Limited Liability Companies ..................................................................................... . 

Foreign Limited Liabilitv Companies 

Certificates of Registration issued ....................................................................................................... . 
Voluntary cancellations ...................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) ..................................................................... . 
Reinstatement of canceled certificates ................................................................................................ . 
Certificates of Registration amended .................................................................................................. . 

On Record 
Active Foreign Limited Liability Companies ...................................................................................... . 

Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and Foreign) ...................................................... . 

12/31/22 12/31/23 

12,011 12,097 
2,415 2,326 

0 0 
22,242 20,072 
10,046 10,501 
1,870 1,881 

113,138 111,052 
54,806 56,447 

I 67,944 167,499 

3,880 3,511 
917 1,059 

3,318 3,180 
1,761 1,843 

555 546 

36,535 36,656 
3,212 3,321 

39,747 39,977 

207,691 207,476 

108,811 112,417 
13,369 14,828 
91,631 87,284 
21,012 25,006 
5,910 6,286 

523,368 559,821 

7,141 6,910 
1,355 1,714 
2,906 3,176 
1,255 1,308 

454 359 

43,510 46,463 

568,878 606,284 
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Reinstatements of existence .. 

Articles of Organization amended 

On Record 
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12/31/22 12/31/23 
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1,761 1,843 

555 546 

36,535 36,656 

3,212 3,321 
39,747 39,977 

207,691 207,476 

108,811 112,417 

13,369 14,828 
91,631 87,284 
21,012 25,006 

5,910 6,286 

523,368 559,821 

7,141 6,910 

1,355 1,714 
2,906 3,176 
1,255 1,308 

454 359 
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BUSINESS TRUSTS 

Virginia Business Trusts 

Certificates of Trust issued ................................................................................................................. . 
Voluntary cancellations ...................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) ..................................................................... . 
Reinstatements of existence ............................................................................................................... . 
Articles of Trust amended .................................................................................................................. . 

On Record 
Active Virginia Business Trusts ......................................................................................................... . 

Foreign Business Trusts 

Certificates of Registration issued .............................................................................................. . 
Voluntary cancellations ...................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) ..................................................................... . 
Reinstatement of canceled certificates ................................................................................................ . 
Certificates of Registration amended ................................................................................................. . 

On Record 
Active Foreign Business Trusts ......................................................................................................... . 

Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and Foreign) ......................................................................... . 

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS 

Virginia Limited Partnerships 

Certificates of Limited Partnership filed ............................................................................................ . 
Voluntary cancellations ...................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .................................................................... . 
Reinstatements of existence ............................................................................................................... . 
Certificates of Limited Partnership amended ..................................................................................... . 

On Record 
Active Virginia Limited Partnerships 

Foreign Limited Partnerships 

Certificates of Registration issued ..................................................................................................... . 
Voluntary cancellations ..................................................................................................................... . 
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation) .................................................................... . 
Reinstatement of canceled certificates ............................................................................................... . 
Certificates of Registration amended ................................................................................................. . 

On Record 
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships ................................................................................................. . 

Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign) ................................................................. . 

GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS 

General Partnership Statements filed ................................................................................................. . 

On Record 
Active Virginia General Partnerships ................................................................................................ . 
Active Foreign General Partnerships ................................................................................................. . 

Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign) ................................................................. . 

REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS 

Statement of Registration as a Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ................... . 
Statement of Registration as a Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed .................... . 

Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign) ......... . 

12/31/22 

119 

22 

113 

5 

12 

568 

27 

3 

6 

22 

4 

134 

702 

238 

115 

273 

76 

223 

3,905 

112 

77 
77 
31 

87 

1,300 

5,025 

154 

738 

42 

780 

46 

35 

1,251 

12/31/23 

169 

12 

99 

26 

16 

626 

10 

9 

16 

3 

1 

131 

757 

237 

118 

279 

61 

131 

3,731 

75 

63 

32 

36 

1,239 

4,970 

230 

822 

23 

845 

56 

28 

1,111 
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COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE 

FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2022 AND JUNE 30, 2023 

General Fund 
(Difference) 

Charter Fees 
Entrance Fees 
Filing Fees 
Registered Name 
Registered Office and Agent 
Service of Process 
Copy and Recording Fees 
SCC Annual Report Sales 
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues 
Excess Fees Transferred to Unclaimed Property 
Miscellaneous Sale 

TOTAL 

Special Fund 

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee 
Limited Partnership Registration Fee 
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership 
Certificate Limited Partnership 
Application Reg. Foreign LP 
Reinstatement LP 
Registration Fee LLC 
Application For. Reg. LLC 
Art of Org. Dom. LLC 
AMEND, CANC, CORR, Etc. LLC 

SCC Bad Check Fee 
Interest on Del. Tax 
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date 
Statement of Reg. as Domestic LLP 
LLP Annual Continuation Report 
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom 
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For 
Statement of Amendments - GP 
Statement of Reg. as Foreign LLP 
Statement of Amendment LLP 
Reinstatement LLC, BT 
Tape Sales, Misc Fees 
Copies, Recording Fees 
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses 
LLP Reinstatement 
Expedite Fee Collected 
Nonresident Owner Reg Agent 

TOTAL 

Valuation Fund 

Corp. Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert. Fees 
Recovery of Prior Year Expenses 

TOTAL 

Trust & Agency Fund 

Fines imposed and collected by sec 
Debt Set Off Collections 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

2022 

$1,674,040.00 
2,450,475.00 

714,171.00 
3,030.00 

0.00 
38,818.00 

427,538.00 
0.00 

2,353,160.00 
782,983.32 

0.00 
$8,444,215.32 

$32,712,855.36 
279,225.00 

12,000.00 
25,725.00 

9,900.00 
11,700.00 

22,347,454.73 
733,875.00 

11,067,324.00 

915,780.00 
35,539.00 

0.00 
3,216,978.00 

6,200.00 
61,400.00 

4,275.00 
175.00 

1,200.00 
3,600.00 

425.00 
2,075,550.00 

0.00 
427,538.00 

4,304.45 
3,500.00 

1,253,004.00 
0.00 

$75,209,527.54 

0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

$80,250.00 
0.00 

80,250.00 

83,733,992.86 

2023 

$1,668,060.00 
2,229,550.00 

688,750.00 
2,950.00 

0.00 
47,040.00 

399,540.00 
0.00 

2,060,860.00 
832,089.40 

0.00 
$7,928,839.40 

$33,361,056.34 
275,495.00 

9,900.00 
27,450.00 

9,000.00 
10,200.00 

24,524,392.00 
715,275.00 

11,131,850.00 

944,950.00 
40,095.00 

0.00 
3,686,784.00 

6,200.00 
54,250.00 

3,875.00 
225.00 
900.00 

2,900.00 
600.00 

2,544,775.00 
0.00 

399,540.00 
21,839.68 

2,500.00 
1,253,004.00 

2,640.00 
$79,029,696.02 

0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

$398,000.00 
0.00 

398,000.00 

$87,356,535.42 

$-5,980.00 
-220,925.00 

-25,421.00 
-80.00 

0.00 
8,222.00 

-27,998.00 
0.00 

-292,300.00 
49,106.08 

0.00 
-$515,375.92 

$648,200.98 
-3,730.00 
-2,100.00 
1,725.00 
-900.00 

-1,500.00 
2,176,937.27 

-18,600.00 
64,526.00 
29,165.00 

4,556.00 
0.00 

469,806.00 
0.00 

-7, 150.00 
-400.00 

50.00 
-300.00 
-700.00 
175.00 

469,225.00 
0.00 

-27,998.00 
17,535.23 
-1,000.00 

0.00 
2,640.00 

$3,820,163.48 

0.00 
0.00 

$0.00 

$317,750.00 

317,750.00 

$3,622,537.56 
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COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE 

FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2022 AND JUNE 30, 2023 

GeneraLEund 2022 2023 
/Difference) 

Charter Fees $1,674,040.00 $] ,668,060.00 
Entrance Fees 2,450,475.00 2,229,550.00 
Filing Fees 714,171.00 688,750.00 
Registered Name 3,030.00 2,950.00 
Registered Office and Agent 0.00 0.00 
Service of Process 38,818.00 47,040.00 
Copy and Recording Fees 427,538.00 399,540.00 
SCC Annual Report Sales 0.00 0.00 
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues 2,353, I 60.00 2,060,860.00 
Excess Fees Transferred to Unclaimed Property 782,983.32 832,089.40 
Miscellaneous Sale 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL $8,444,215.32 $7,928,839.40 

§nedalFunlf 

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee $32,712,855.36 $33,361,056.34 
Limited Partnership Registration Fee 279,225.00 275,495.00 
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership 12,000.00 9,900.00 
Certificate Limited Partnership 25,725.00 27,450.00 
Application Reg. Foreign LP 9,900.00 9,000.00 
Reinstatement LP 11,700.00 10,200.00 
Registration Fee LLC 22,347,454.73 24,524,392.00 
Application For. Reg. LLC 733,875.00 715,275.00 
Art ofOrg. Dom. LLC 11,067,324.00 11,131,850.00 
AMEND, CANC, CORR, Etc. LLC 915,780.00 944,950.00 
SCC Bad Check Fee 35,539.00 40,095.00 
Interest on Del. Tax 0.00 0.00 
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date 3,216,978.00 3,686,784.00 
Statement of Reg. as Domestic LLP 6,200.00 6,200.00 
LLP Annual Continuation Report 61,400.00 54,250.00 
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom 4,275.00 3,875.00 
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For 175.00 225.00 
Statement of Amendments - GP 1,200.00 900.00 
Statement of Reg. as Foreign LLP 3,600.00 2,900.00 
Statement of Amendment LLP 425.00 600.00 
Reinstatement LLC, BT 2,075,550.00 2,544,775.00 
Tape Sales, Misc Fees 0.00 0.00 
Copies, Recording Fees 427,538.00 399,540.00 
Recovery of Prior Yr Expenses 4,304.45 21,839.68 
LLP Reinstatement 3,500.00 2,500.00 
Expedite Fee Collected 1,253,004.00 1,253,004.00 
Nonresident Owner Reg Agent 0.00 2,640.00 

TOTAL $75,209,527.54 $79,029,696.02 

Xaluatio.n,Eund 

Corp. Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert. Fees 0.00 0.00 
Recovery of Prior Year Expenses 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 $MO 

Trust & Agency Fund 

Fines imposed and collected by sec $80,250.00 $398,000.00 
Debt Set Off Collections 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 80,250.00 398,000.00 

GRAND TOTAL 83,733,992.86 $87,356,535.42 
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UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE 

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations 
filed under the Uniform Commercial Code - Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and 
certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act. 

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES 

12/31/22 12/31/23 

Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed 112,330 94,156 
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed 1,860 1,705 
Reels of Microfilmed Documents Sold 0 0 
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UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE 

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations 
filed under the Uniform Commercial Code - Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and 
certificates applicable to the personal property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act. 
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